SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16038/2021

THE SECRETARY, LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH @ NAHAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 but none has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

Ms Rachana Srivastava, ld. Advocate-on-record for the petitioners has been designated as Senior Advocate and accordingly, Ms Sujeeta Srivastava, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance on behalf of the petitioners by filing vakalatnama on 4.1.2022. Office shall verify the same.

Thereafter, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar